[bookmark: _GoBack]NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1515

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 10 JULY 2020   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 25)
Ms H Ismail (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
What total number of healthcare professionals have (a) tested positive and (b)(i) recovered from and (ii) died as a result of contracting Covid-19 in each municipality since his reply to question 661 on 8 June 2020?
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REPLY:

The Honourable Member is kindly informed that the information being requested by this question is not readily available from the National Department of Health, but we rely on the Provinces to furnish us with such information to enable me to respond to the Question.

I have accordingly requested all the MECs for Health to furnish me with the relevant details and I will provide a full response as soon as I have received such information from the provinces.


END.
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